
2022 Florida State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 11, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-25   Conf: 15-15   Home: 26-8   Away: 8-17   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (439), Opp (455)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (42)   IBB: Team (7), Tibbs III (3), Lacey (2), Albert (1), Toral (1), Opp (9)   
Picked Off: Rank (2), Roberts (2), Carrion (1), Lacey (1), Perry (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (29), Totals (29), Vincent (21), Mathis (8), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Armstrong 1, Baumeister 1, Scolaro 1, Totals , Opp (7)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (38-65), Vincent (17-28), Dunn (5-8), Hare (5-6), Mathis (2-4), Montgomery (2-3), Scolaro (2-3), Baumeister (1-1), Crowell
(1-2), Messick (1-2), Nezuh (1-3), Simmons (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Ferrer, Jaime .320 59-59 219 40 70 19 1 9 40 118 .539 23 23 55 4 .436 1 0 4-7 79 1 6 .930
1 Roberts, Brett .300 58-58 217 39 65 18 1 5 25 100 .461 21 6 36 8 .372 3 1 6-8 52 63 5 .958
22 Tibbs III, James .300 56-45 170 37 51 13 0 10 32 94 .553 25 7 64 1 .411 0 0 1-2 46 4 1 .980
23 Albert, Reese .288 53-44 170 26 49 12 0 1 23 64 .376 22 8 60 2 .393 1 0 1-2 75 1 1 .987
3 Carrion, Jordan .280 56-56 207 33 58 10 1 2 28 76 .367 21 5 35 4 .356 3 3 11-15 68 133 17 .922
9 Rank, Treyton .278 45-23 90 15 25 3 2 1 14 35 .389 8 2 26 1 .350 0 0 5-8 31 38 7 .908
32 Lacey, Logan .234 57-54 205 24 48 8 2 7 33 81 .395 20 8 62 1 .321 4 1 4-6 68 45 7 .942
19 Toral, Alex .212 59-55 208 27 44 13 0 15 49 102 .490 22 6 77 3 .303 2 0 0-1 396 31 4 .991
28 Vincent, Colton .195 58-53 169 21 33 6 0 0 19 39 .231 9 9 33 4 .271 1 5 1-1 566 66 4 .994
16 Martin, Tyler .283 26-22 92 17 26 4 0 0 8 30 .326 21 2 22 0 .426 0 0 4-5 0 0 0 .000
8 Mathis, Brock .254 33-14 67 14 17 3 0 6 15 38 .567 6 0 28 2 .315 0 0 0-0 109 9 3 .975
38 Perry, Isaiah .250 36-13 52 11 13 2 0 0 4 15 .288 9 1 19 0 .371 0 0 6-6 20 0 2 .909
29 Jimenez, Sebastian .222 8-0 9 2 2 1 0 1 1 6 .667 0 0 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
27 Greene, Jackson .221 36-29 95 20 21 2 0 4 13 35 .368 23 2 37 2 .380 1 2 0-0 40 49 6 .937
24 Shaver, Aj .192 29-5 26 4 5 1 0 0 1 6 .231 3 0 16 0 .267 1 0 0-0 7 0 2 .778
26 Bush, Cade .000 11-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
10 Moore, Connor .000 13-0 4 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
12 Strickland, Conner .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
2 White, Mayes .000 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
Totals .262 59-59 2012 333 527 115 7 61 306 839 .417 237 79 583 32 .359 17 12 44-62 1602 504 73 .966
Opponents .236 59-59 2035 293 480 90 9 74 270 810 .398 210 69 702 25 .325 23 23 19-33 1567 522 60 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
40 Charles, Joe 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
5 Crowell, Wyatt 2.12 6-1 28 0 0 0-1 2 51.0 39 18 12 17 72 6 0 4 .201 4 5 0 1 1
48 Whittaker, Conner 2.48 2-2 21 0 0 0-2 0 36.1 24 10 10 13 34 5 0 2 .188 3 4 0 2 1
13 Scolaro, Jonah 3.25 2-3 28 2 0 0-2 3 44.1 43 16 16 15 62 8 1 4 .254 4 6 0 2 1
43 Hubbart, Bryce 3.32 8-3 15 15 0 0-0 0 76.0 67 33 28 21 96 11 3 11 .233 3 12 1 4 5
15 Messick, Parker 3.37 7-5 16 16 0 0-3 0 98.2 78 38 37 18 144 14 1 15 .215 5 7 1 4 3
20 Mcmullen, Kyle 3.60 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 10.0 7 4 4 8 9 1 1 1 .194 0 1 0 0 0
36 Hare, Davis 3.72 1-4 25 0 0 0-1 4 36.1 28 21 15 11 52 3 0 4 .199 5 3 0 1 3
30 Dunn, Ross 4.88 2-4 16 11 0 0-1 0 48.0 42 38 26 26 77 9 0 6 .230 7 9 0 2 2
21 Montgomery, Carson 5.00 4-1 15 12 0 0-0 1 54.0 50 35 30 23 62 13 1 7 .240 4 11 0 1 2
42 Barrett, David 5.40 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 .250 2 1 0 0 0
17 Baumeister, Jackson 5.60 1-2 19 2 0 0-0 0 27.1 23 17 17 20 41 6 0 3 .228 3 3 0 1 1
37 Armstrong, Andrew 8.03 0-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 19 13 11 10 12 3 0 5 .358 4 4 0 1 0
14 Nezuh, Jackson 8.22 1-0 14 1 0 0-0 0 15.1 18 18 14 12 15 4 1 3 .300 2 3 0 3 3
45 Simmons, Dylan 12.00 0-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 31 20 20 5 16 4 1 9 .425 2 0 0 1 1
33 Jacobs, Dylan 16.20 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 7 6 5 4 1 0 0 .231 0 0 0 0 0
6 Walker, Brandon 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 3 3 4 2 2 0 0 .556 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.23 34-25 253 59 0 4 10 534.0 480 293 251 210 702 90 9 74 .236 48 69 2 23 23
Opponents 5.01 25-34 258 59 1 4 9 522.1 527 333 291 237 583 115 7 61 .262 46 79 2 17 12



2022 Florida State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 11, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Bush, Cade 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Messick, Parker 12 1 11 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
21 Montgomery, Carson 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
48 Whittaker, Conner 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Scolaro, Jonah 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Baumeister, Jackson 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Armstrong, Andrew 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Jimenez, Sebastian 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 White, Mayes 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Mcmullen, Kyle 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
10 Moore, Connor 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Simmons, Dylan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Charles, Joe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Walker, Brandon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Vincent, Colton 636 566 66 4 .994 7 17 11 .607 21 0
19 Toral, Alex 431 396 31 4 .991 25 0 0 — 0 0
23 Albert, Reese 77 75 1 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Tibbs III, James 51 46 4 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mathis, Brock 121 109 9 3 .975 2 2 2 .500 8 2
1 Roberts, Brett 120 52 63 5 .958 11 0 0 — 0 0
32 Lacey, Logan 120 68 45 7 .942 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Greene, Jackson 95 40 49 6 .937 8 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ferrer, Jaime 86 79 1 6 .930 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Carrion, Jordan 218 68 133 17 .922 23 0 0 — 0 0
38 Perry, Isaiah 22 20 0 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Hubbart, Bryce 11 2 8 1 .909 0 0 3 — 0 0
9 Rank, Treyton 76 31 38 7 .908 6 0 0 — 0 0
36 Hare, Davis 8 3 4 1 .875 0 5 1 .833 0 0
24 Shaver, Aj 9 7 0 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Crowell, Wyatt 8 3 3 2 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
30 Dunn, Ross 3 1 1 1 .667 0 5 3 .625 0 0
14 Nezuh, Jackson 5 1 2 2 .600 0 1 2 .333 0 0
12 Strickland, Conner 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Martin, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Jacobs, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Barrett, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2179 1602 504 73 .966 84 38 27 .585 29 2
Opponents 2149 1567 522 60 .972 118 88 34 .721 20 0


